EPCOS Product Brief 2012
Ceramic Transient Voltage
Suppressors
Combined EMI Filtering and ESD Protection for High-Speed Bus Systems
Serial data bus systems such
as CAN or FlexRay are state of
the art for reliable communica-

our knowledge of typical requirements that are often placed on our products. We expressly point out that these statements cannot be regarded as binding statements about the
suitability of our products for a particular customer application. It is incumbent on the customer to check and decide whether a product is suitable for use in a particular application.
This publication is only a brief product survey which may be changed from time to time. Our products are described in detail in our data sheets. The Important notes
(www.epcos.com/ImportantNotes) and the product-specific Cautions and warnings must be observed. All relevant information is available through our sales offices.
Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
Figure 8
ESD discharge current measurements demonstrate the effective ESD suppression with matched capacitance varistor arrays (MCVA).
Discharge currents of 2, 4 and 8 kV will be reduced to zero with minimum peaks below 2 A.
Tested type: CA05M2S14T101HG (2 × 100 pF)
Besides the EMI/ESD protection (ESD protection level of >15 kV) an MCVA furthermore withstands load dump
pulses up to 27 V/ 0.3 s as well as jump start pulses up to 28 V/ 60 s. This makes the MCVA a highly suitable
component for automotive applications.
Overview of CTVS types for bus systems
Case size (EIA) VRMS VDC, max Cmax [pF] Type Ordering code
LIN (25 kbit/s) and CAN (25 to 125 kbit/s)
0603 25 31 90 CT0603K25G MLV, single chip B72500E0250K060
0603 17 22 50 CT0603K17LCG MLV, single chip B72500E2170K060
0603 17 22 75 CT0603S17ALCG MLV, single chip B72500E2170S160
0603 17 22 75 CT0603S17BCCG MLV, single chip B72500E5170S260
CAN (125 kbit/s to 1 Mbit/s)
0603 25 32 15 CT0603L25HSG MLV, single chip B72500E8250L060
0603 14 16 30 CT0603S14AHSG MLV, single chip B72500E8140S160
0508 10 12 2 × 15 CA05F2S10T100G MLV, array B72812F1120S160
0508 10 12 Matched capacitance 2 × 10 ∆C <3% CA05M2S10T100HG MCVA, array B72812Q1120S160
0508 14 16 Matched capacitance 2 × 100 ∆C <3% CA05M2S14T101HG MCVA, array B72812Q1160S160
MOST (25 Mbit/s to 150 Mbit/s)